Category 5e 100MHz FTP Cable (Stranded)
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Product Description : 
· Conductor : 24/26AWG Stranded Bare Copper
· Insulation : HDPE, FRPE 
· Shield : Mylar-Aluminum/Mylar tape/tinned stranded copper braid (S-FTP)
· Drain Wire : 24AWG stranded copper
· Ripcord : Under jacket
· Jacket : FRPVC
· UL/CSA Listed CM, CMR
· UL, ETL and 3P Verified to ANSI/TIA/EIA 568-B.2 Category 5 Enhanced
· ISO/IEC-11801
· NEMA WC 63.1
· prEN 50288-2-2
· Note : Non-Plenum are CM or CMR Flame rated.
Applications : 

· 10 BaseT (IEEE 802.3)
· 100 BaseT (IEEE 802.3u)
· 100 Vg-AnyLAN (IEEE 802.12)
· Token Ring (IEEE 805.5)
· TP-PMD (ANSI X3T9.5)
· 100 Mbps CDDI
· ATM 155
Cable Data
	Pairs
	Jacket Color
	Diameter
	Weight
per kft
	Flame Rating
	Packing Put-up

	
	
	inch
	mm
	lb
	kg
	
	

	24AWG X 4P
	Gray
	0.22
	5.7
	26.0
	11.8
	CM
	1000' Reel-in-a-box / Reel 

	26AWG X 4P
	Gray
	0.21
	5.4
	21.1
	9.6
	CM
	


Product Electrical Characteristics
Impedance: 100 +/- 15 ohms
Mutual Capacitance (max. nf/1000ft): 17.1 
DC Resistance (max. Ohms/1000ft): 28.6 
Propagation Delay Skew: 45 nS/100M
	Frequency
MHz
	ATT
max.
	NEXT
min.
	ACR
min.
	PS.NEXT
min.
	PS.ACR
min.
	ELFEXT
min.
	PS.ELFEXT
min.
	R.L.
min.

	1
	3.2
	65.3
	62.1
	62.3
	59.1
	63.8
	60.8
	20.0

	4
	6.0
	56.3
	50.3
	53.3
	47.3
	51.7
	48.7
	23.0

	8
	8.5
	51.8
	43.3
	48.8
	40.3
	45.7
	42.7
	24.5

	10
	9.5
	50.3
	40.8
	47.3
	37.8
	43.8
	40.8
	25.0

	16
	12.1
	47.3
	35.2
	44.3
	32.2
	39.7
	36.7
	25.0

	20
	13.6
	45.8
	32.2
	42.8
	29.2
	37.8
	34.8
	25.0

	25
	15.2
	44.3
	29.1
	41.3
	26.1
	35.8
	32.8
	24.2

	31.25
	17.1
	42.9
	25.8
	39.9
	22.8
	33.9
	30.9
	23.3

	62.5
	24.8
	38.4
	13.6
	35.4
	10.6
	27.8
	24.8
	20.7

	100
	32.0
	35.3
	3.3
	32.3
	0.3
	23.8
	20.8
	19.0


























Construction :
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